RESOLUTION 2010- 179

WHEREAS the One Cent Fund has received funds from the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund due to a reduction in the William Burgess Extension project (project #WBE62) cost approved by the Board on August 9, 2010 (Tab D). In FY 2008/2009 \$1,300,000 of one cent sales tax was transferred in support of project but estimate now at \$1,002,300. Total project estimated at \$1,977,300 with \$975,000 in FDOT-TRIP funds.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __29th __day of __November _____, 2010

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

09000000-381630 WBE62

Transfer In-CP-Transportation

\$ 297,700

APPROPRIATION

09999599-599083

Reserve for Capital Plan

\$ 297,700

ADOPTED this 29th day

day of November

, 2010.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

W".23.10 S"/8